
Calvert County Public Schools 

2016-2017 School Calendar 

 

Month Date Day(s) Activity 
Student 

Days 

10-Month 

Employee 

Days 

12-Month 

Employee 

Days 

July 4 Monday ▪ Holiday – Independence Day Observed (offices closed)  0 0 20 

August 

1-5 

18-19 

22-26 

29 

Mon-Fri 

Thurs-Fri 

Mon-Fri 

Monday 

▪ High School Assessments - Summer Administration 

▪ New Teacher Orientation 

▪ Preschool Meetings for Staff (orientation for Grades 6 & 9 on August 26) 
▪ First Day of School for Students 

3 8 23 

 

September 

5 

12 

29 

30 

Monday 

Monday 

Thursday 

Friday 

▪ Holiday – Labor Day (schools and offices closed) 

▪ 9/11 Remembrance 

▪ Two-Hour Early Dismissal for Students (no p.m. Pre-K) – SLO Development 

▪ Youth Day (schools closed; 12-month employees work; Central Office will be open) 

20 20 21 

October 

7 

20 

21 

Friday 

Thursday 

Friday 

▪ First Quarter Interims 

▪ Two-Hour Early Dismissal for Students (no p.m. Pre-K) – Principal-Led Prof Dev 

▪ Staff Development – Schools Closed for Students 

20 21 21 

November 

2 

4 

8 
10 

11 

 

14-18 

23-25 

Wednesday 

Friday 

Tuesday 
Thursday 

Friday 

 

Mon-Fri 

Wed-Fri 

▪ End of First Quarter 

▪ Two-Hour Early Dismissal for Students (no p.m. Pre-K) – Teacher Work Time 

▪ General Election (schools closed; 12-month employees work; Central Office will be open) 
▪ First Quarter Report Cards 

▪ Elementary: Parent Conferences (all day) / Secondary: Staff Development – Schools Closed  

  for Students  

▪ American Education Week 

▪ Holiday – Thanksgiving (schools and offices closed) 

17 18 19 

December 

16 

22 

23 

26-30 

Friday 

Thursday 

Friday 

Mon-Fri 

▪ Second Quarter Interims 

▪ Two-Hour Early Dismissal for Students (no p.m. Pre-K) – Teacher Work Time 

▪ Schools closed; 12-month employees work; Central Office will be open 

▪ Holiday – Winter Recess (schools and offices closed) 

16 16 17 

January 

2 

3 
9-20 

16 

18 

20 

27 

Monday 

Tuesday 
Mon-Fri 

Monday 

Wednesday 

Friday 

Friday 

▪ Holiday – Winter Recess (schools and offices closed) 

▪ Schools & Offices Reopen 
▪ High School Assessments – January Administration 

▪ Holiday – Martin Luther King, Jr. Day (schools and offices closed) 

▪ End of Second Quarter/First Semester 

▪ Two-Hour Early Dismissal for Students (no p.m. Pre-K) – Teacher Work Time 

▪ Second Quarter Report Cards 

20 20 20 

February 

17 

20 

21 

24 

Friday 

Monday 

Tuesday 

Friday 

▪ Two-Hour Early Dismissal for Students (no p.m. Pre-K) – Teacher Work Time 

▪ Parent Conferences/Staff Development – Schools Closed for Students 

▪ School Day for Students 

▪ Third Quarter Interims 

18 19 19 

March 
13-30 

29 

31 

Mon-Thurs 
Wednesday 

Friday 

▪ Maryland Integrated Science Assessment (Grades 5 and 8) 
▪ End of Third Quarter 

▪ Staff Development & Teacher Work Time – Schools Closed for Students 

22 23 23 

April 

7 

13-18 

 

 

19 

24-28 

28 

Friday 

Thurs-Tues 

 

 

Wednesday 

Mon-Fri 

Friday 

▪ Third Quarter Report Cards 

▪ Holiday – Spring Recess (schools and offices closed; 12-month employees work either 

  April 13 or April 18 at the discretion of their supervisor; Central Office will be open  

  April 13 and 18) 

▪ Schools Reopen 

▪ PARCC Assessment 

▪ Fourth Quarter Interims (Seniors) 

16 16 18 

May 

1-30 
1-12 

5 

17-19 

19 

22-31 

29 

Mon-Fri 
Mon-Fri 

Friday 

Wed-Fri 

Friday 

Mon-Wed 

Monday 

▪ PARCC Assessment 
▪ Advanced Placement Exams  

▪ Fourth Quarter Interims (Underclassmen) 

▪ County Course Exams for High School Seniors  

▪ Last Day for High School Seniors 

▪ High School Assessments – May Administration  

▪ Holiday – Memorial Day (schools and offices closed) 

22 22 22 

June 

1-5 

1-9 

7 
8 

14 

12-15 

15 

16 

30 

Thurs-Mon 

Thurs-Fri 

Wednesday 
Thursday 

Wednesday 

Mon-Thurs 

Thursday 

Friday 

Friday 

▪ PARCC Assessment 

▪ High School Assessments – May Administration  

▪ Two-Hour Early Dismissal for Graduations – CHS-3:00; NHS-8:00  (no p.m. Pre-K) 
▪ Two-Hour Early Dismissal for Graduations – HHS-3:00; PHS-8:00   (no p.m. Pre-K) 

▪ Last Day for Pre-K Students 

▪ County Course Exams (Grades 6-11) 

▪ Last Day for Students – Two-Hour Early Dismissal for Students – Teacher Work Time 

▪ Last Day for 10-Month Employees 

▪ Fourth Quarter Report Cards 

11 12 22 

Totals 185 195 245 

▪ This calendar includes 185 student days and 195 ten-month employee days, including five days for inclement weather.   

▪ February 21, 2017 will become a student day.  February 20, 2017 will become a parent conferences/staff development day – schools closed for students.  12-month  

   staff will work either April 13, 2017 or April 18, 2017 at the discretion of their supervisor. 

▪ Days for inclement weather not used will be backed out of the calendar in June.   

▪ The calendar is subject to change when schools are closed for students due to inclement weather/emergency. 

▪ Assessment dates designate a window of time for test administration.  Students usually complete assessments during 1-2 days of the testing window. 

▪ Eleven-month employees should schedule with their supervisors the additional work time beyond the 190-day, ten-month employee calendar above. 

▪ Please note for planning purposes: The 2017 High School Assessments - Summer Administration will be July 31, 2017 through August 4, 2017. 

 

Approved 8/13/15 

Amended 2/4/16 

Amended 7-7-16 

Amended 9-16-16  

Amended 1-12-17 

 


