Approved 8/13/15 **Amended 2/4/16 Amended 7-7-16**

Amended 9-16-16 Amended 1-12-17

Month	Date	Day(s)	Activity	Student Days	10-Month Employee Days	12-Month Employee Days
July	4	Monday	Holiday – Independence Day Observed (offices closed)	0	0	20
August	1-5	Mon-Fri	High School Assessments - Summer Administration			
	18-19	Thurs-Fri	New Teacher Orientation	2	8	23
	22-26	Mon-Fri	 Preschool Meetings for Staff (orientation for Grades 6 & 9 on August 26) 	3	0	23
	29	Monday	First Day of School for Students			
September	5	Monday	• Holiday – Labor Day (schools and offices closed)	20	20	21
	12	Monday	• 9/11 Remembrance			
	29 30	Thursday Friday	Two-Hour Early Dismissal for Students (no p.m. Pre-K) – SLO Development Youth Day (schools closed; 12-month employees work; Central Office will be open)			
October	7	Friday	First Quarter Interims			
	20	Thursday	■ Two-Hour Early Dismissal for Students (no p.m. Pre-K) – Principal-Led Prof Dev	20	21	21
	21	Friday	Staff Development – Schools Closed for Students			
	2	Wednesday	End of First Quarter			
November	4	Friday	• Two-Hour Early Dismissal for Students (no p.m. Pre-K) – Teacher Work Time		18	19
	8	Tuesday	• General Election (schools closed; 12-month employees work; Central Office will be open)			
	10	Thursday	First Quarter Report Cards	17		
	11	Friday	Elementary: Parent Conferences (all day) / Secondary: Staff Development – Schools Closed	1,		
	14.10	Man Est	for Students			
	14-18 23-25	Mon-Fri Wed-Fri	American Education Week Holiday – Thanksgiving (schools and offices closed)			
	16	Friday	Second Quarter Interims			
December	22	Thursday	■ Two-Hour Early Dismissal for Students (no p.m. Pre-K) – Teacher Work Time			
	23	Friday	Schools closed; 12-month employees work; Central Office will be open	16	16	17
	26-30	Mon-Fri	Holiday – Winter Recess (schools and offices closed)			
January	2	Monday	Holiday – Winter Recess (schools and offices closed)			
	3	Tuesday	Schools & Offices Reopen			
	9-20	Mon-Fri	High School Assessments – January Administration	20	20	20
	16	Monday	Holiday – Martin Luther King, Jr. Day (schools and offices closed)			
	18	Wednesday	End of Second Quarter/First Semester			
	20	Friday	Two-Hour Early Dismissal for Students (no p.m. Pre-K) – Teacher Work Time Second Operator Persons Conde			
February	27 17	Friday Friday	Second Quarter Report Cards Two-Hour Early Dismissal for Students (no p.m. Pre-K) – Teacher Work Time	18	19	19
	20	Monday	Parent Conferences/Staff Development – Schools Closed for Students			
	21	Tuesday	School Day for Students			
	24	Friday	• Third Quarter Interims			
March	13-30	Mon-Thurs	Maryland Integrated Science Assessment (Grades 5 and 8)			
	29	Wednesday	End of Third Quarter	22	23	23
	31	Friday	Staff Development & Teacher Work Time – Schools Closed for Students		<u> </u>	
April	7	Friday	Third Quarter Report Cards			
	13-18	Thurs-Tues	Holiday – Spring Recess (schools and offices closed; 12-month employees work either			
			April 13 or April 18 at the discretion of their supervisor; Central Office will be open April 13 and 18)	16	16	18
	19	Wednesday	• Schools Reopen			
	24-28	Mon-Fri	PARCC Assessment			
	28	Friday	• Fourth Quarter Interims (Seniors)			
May	1-30	Mon-Fri	• PARCC Assessment			
	1-12	Mon-Fri	Advanced Placement Exams			
	5	Friday	• Fourth Quarter Interims (Underclassmen)			
	17-19	Wed-Fri	County Course Exams for High School Seniors	22	22	22
	19	Friday	Last Day for High School Seniors			
	22-31	Mon-Wed	High School Assessments – May Administration Helicher May a death and a fifty and a			
	29	Monday Thurs Mon	Holiday – Memorial Day (schools and offices closed) PARCC Assessment	 		
	1-5 1-9	Thurs-Mon Thurs-Fri	High School Assessments – May Administration			
	7	Wednesday	Two-Hour Early Dismissal for Graduations – CHS-3:00; NHS-8:00 (no p.m. Pre-K)	11	12	22
June	8	Thursday	Two-Hour Early Dismissal for Graduations – CHS-3:00; PHS-8:00 (no p.m. Pre-K)			
	14	Wednesday	Last Day for Pre-K Students			
	12-15	Mon-Thurs	County Course Exams (Grades 6-11)			
	15	Thursday	 Last Day for Students – Two-Hour Early Dismissal for Students – Teacher Work Time 			
	16	Friday	Last Day for 10-Month Employees			
	30	Friday	■ Fourth Quarter Report Cards			
			Totals	185	195	245

- This calendar includes 185 student days and 195 ten-month employee days, including five days for inclement weather.
 February 21, 2017 will become a student day. February 20, 2017 will become a parent conferences/staff development day schools closed for students. 12-month staff will work either April 13, 2017 or April 18, 2017 at the discretion of their supervisor.
- Days for inclement weather not used will be backed out of the calendar in June.
- The calendar is subject to change when schools are closed for students due to inclement weather/emergency.
- Assessment dates designate a window of time for test administration. Students usually complete assessments during 1-2 days of the testing window.
- Eleven-month employees should schedule with their supervisors the additional work time beyond the 190-day, ten-month employee calendar above.
- Please note for planning purposes: The 2017 High School Assessments Summer Administration will be July 31, 2017 through August 4, 2017.